Operating profit 497,313,966 461,984,557
Finance cost (net) (334,751,853) (293,776,840)
Foreign exchange differences (910,350) 3,975,398
Company’s share from profits of associates 3,182,571 4,231,631
(Loss)  Gain from sale of fixed assets (173,450) 347,402
Other (loss) income (636,315) 4,842,263
Takaful contribution (10,733,940) -

Profits for the year before income taxes and non controlling
interest 153,290,629 181,604,411

Income taxes (64,168,307) (78,379,969)

Profits for the year 89,122,322 103,224,442
Distributed as follows :
Holding company 5,379,662 50,034,720
Non-controlling interest 83,742,660 53,189,722

Profits for the year 89,122,322 103,224,442

74 75

SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2018

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the Year Ended 31
December 2018

Issued and Paid
up capital Legal reserve General reserve

Revaluation
reserve of

available for
sale investments

 Treasury shares

Net gain from
sale of Raya

Contact Center
Shares

Accumulated
foreign

currency
translation

Retained
earnings

Profits for
the year after

deducting
non-controlling

interest

Total before
non-controlling
interest equity

Non-controlling
interest equity Total

LE LE LE LE LE LE LE LE LE LE LE LE

Balance as of 1 January 2018 504,624,835 34,203,775 41,935,960 774,923 (1,155,316) 380,346,421 5,816,474 250,600,906 50,034,720 1,267,182,698 201,539,656 1,468,722,354

Transferred to retained earnings
and  legal reserve - 25,790,480 - - - (380,346,421) - 404,590,661 (50,034,720) - - -

Accumulated foreign currency
translation differences - - - - - - (545,792) (545,792) - (545,792)

Dividends - - - - - - - (21,361,975) - (21,361,975) - (21,361,975)
Dividends for the Non-
controlling interest - - - - - - - (28,725,706) - (28,725,706) (42,158,055) (70,883,761)

Capital increase from retained
earnings 125,961,985 - - - - - - (125,961,985) - - - -

Profits for the year - - - 7,394,053 - - - - - 7,394,053 - 7,394,053
Balance as of 31 December 2018 - - - - - - - - 5,379,662 5,379,662 83,742,660 89,122,322

630,586,820 59,994,255 41,935,960 8,168,976 (1,155,316) - 5,270,682 479,141,901 5,379,662 1,229,322,940 243,124,261 1,472,447,201

Balance as of 1 January 2017 504,624,835 30,657,350 41,935,960 - (1,875,316) - (13,920,869) 169,855,382 112,825,642 844,102,984 18,941,614 863,044,598

Transferred to retained earnings
and  legal reserve - 3,546,425 - - - - - 109,279,217 (112,825,642) - - -

Accumulated foreign currency
translation differences - - - - - - 19,737,343 - - 19,737,343 - 19,737,343

Dividends - - - - - - - (28,533,693) - (28,533,693) - (28,533,693)

Share base compensation - - - - 720,000 - - - - 720,000 - 720,000

Capital increase from non-
controlling interest - - - - - - - - - - 8,269,399 8,269,399

Net gain from sale of Raya
Contact Center - - - - - 380,346,421 - - - 380,346,421 - 380,346,421

Revaluation reserve of available
for sale  investments-net - - - 774,923 - - - - - 774,923 - 774,923

Change in non-controlling
interest due to the sale of part
of the company's stake in Raya
Connect Centre

- - - - - - - - - - 121,138,921 121,138,921

Profits for the year - - - - - - - - 50,034,720 50,034,720 53,189,722 103,224,442

Balance as of 31 December 2017 504,624,835 34,203,775 41,935,960 774,923 (1,155,316) 380,346,421 5,816,474 250,600,906 50,034,720 1,267,182,698 201,539,656 1,468,722,354

76 77

SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2018

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS*
The following are the names of subsidiaries included in Raya Holding’s consolidated financial statements
for the reported period.

COMPANY NAME
1. Raya Distribution Company
2. Raya Integration Company
3. Raya International Service Company
4. Raya Network Services Company
5. Raya for Information Technology and Management Company
6. Raya Gulf Company
7. Raya Technology Company Ltd.
8. Raya Contact Centre Company*
9. Raya Electronics Company (Previously Sama)
10. Raya Algeria Company
11. Call Centre Company - C3
12. Best Service Company